
Robert G. Wing (4445) 
Kevin M. McLean (16101) 
Assistant Attorneys General 
SEAN D. REYES (7969) 
Utah Attorney General 
Utah Attorney General's Office 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
PO Box 140872 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0872 
Ph. (801) 366-0310 
rgwing@agutah.gov 
kmclean@agutah.gov 

Linda Singer 
Elizabeth Smith 
Lisa Saltzburg 
Motley Rice LLC 
401 9th St. NW, Suite 1001 
Washington, DC 20004 
Ph. (202) 386-9627 
lsinger@motleyrice.com 
esmith@motleyrice.com 
lsaltzburg@motleyrice.com 

Attorneys for the Utah Division of Consumer Protection 

Matthew Mccarley 
Misty Farris 
Majed Nachawati 
Ann Saucer 
Jonathan Novak 
Fears Nachawati, PLLC 
5473 Blair Road 
Dallas, Texas 75231 
Ph. (214) 890-0711 
mccarley@fnlawfirm.com 
mfarris@fnlawfirm.com 
mn@fnlawfirm.com 
asaucer@fnlawfirm.com 
jnovak@fnlawfirm.com 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

OF THE STATE OF UTAH 

IN THE MATTER OF: CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF 
DIVISION'S INITIAL DISCLOSURES 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware 
limited partnership; PURDUE PHARMA DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 
INC., a New York Corporation; THE 
PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY, a DCP Case No. 107102 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD 
SACKLER, M.D., individually and as an 
owner, officer, director, member, principal, 
manager, and/or key employee of the above 
named entities; and KA THE SACKLER, 
M.D., individually and as an owner, officer, 
director, member, principal, manager, and/or 
key employee of the above named entities; 

Respondents. 

I certify that on May 7, 2019 I served the Division's Initial Disclosures on the parties 

of record in this proceeding as set forth below: 



By electronic mail: 

Elizabeth McOmber, Esq. 
emcomber@swlaw.com 

Katherine Nichols 
knichols@swlaw.com 

Annika Jones 
aljones@swlaw.com 

Mark Cheffo, Esq. 
Mark.Cheffo@dechert.com 

Will Sachse, Esq. 
Wi ll.Sachse@dechert.com 

Sara Roitman, Esq. 
Sara.Roitman@dechert.com 

Pau l Lafata, Esq. 
Pau l.LaFata@dechert.com 

Patrick Johnson 
pjohnson@ck.law 

Paul Moxley 
pmoxley@ck. law 

Tim Bywater 
tbywater@ck. law 

Gregory Joseph 
gjoseph@jha.com 

Mara Leventhal 
mleventhal@jha.com 

Doug Pepe 
dpepe@jha.com 

Christopher Stanley 
cstanley@jha.com 

Ben Albert 
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bal bert@jha.com 

Dated this 23 rd day of July, 2019. 
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